=

THE EFFECTS AND HINDRANCES PRACTISING ETHICS ON SOCIAL
MEDIA

BY:
MUHAMMAD DANIAL FARIS BIN HASHIM

2016675608

ADVISOR:

NORHAYATI BINTI RAMLEE

This dissertation is submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the Bachelor

of Mass Communication (Hons.) Broadcasting.

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION AND MEDIA STUDIES

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) NEGERI SEMBILAN, KAMPUS
REMBAU.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to examine the effects and hindrances practising ethics
on social media. The importance of this present as well as the research’s goal to ensure
the research on the effects and hindrances practising ethics on social media. The survey
will found that whether the social media user practising ethics and what kind of
hindrances to practising ethics on social media. The research gives explanation on how
will social media affects its users. The findings indicated that users of social media
still not fully practising ethics on social media. Moreover, the implication of the
research showed that there are still hindrances on practising ethics among the social

media users.



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

[ declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the
regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own
work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This writing has

not been submitted to any other academic institution for any other purposes.

In the event that any writing is found to violate the conditions mentioned above. I
voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree to the disciplinary

rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT
PAGE

ABSTRACT

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
CHAPTER

1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objectives
1.4 Research Questions
1.5 Significance of Study
1.6 Research Methodology
1.7 Summary of Chapter
2. LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.1.1 Responsibilities of Social Media User
2.1.2 Hindrances to Increase Ethics in Social Media Among users
2.1.3 Decreasing Cheating in Social Media
2.2 Related Communication Theory
2.2.1 Media Ecology Theory
2.2.2 Uses and Gratification Theory
2.3 Research Framework

2.10 Summary of Chapter

1V

O o0 N 9 N O w»n AW W N

—_— e e e e
EE VS I O R e N )



3. METHODOLOGY

3.1 Research Design

3.1.1 Quantitative Research method

3.2 Data Collection Strategies
3.3 Sampling Strategies
3.4 Data Analysis

3.5 Conceptualization of Research Variable

3.6 Operationalization of Research Variable

3.7 Pilot Test

DATA ANALYSIS

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Pilot Test

4.3 Data Collection

4.4 Descriptive Analysis
4.4.1 Demographic Profile
4.4.2 Frequency

4.5 Summary of Chapter

DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Limitation

5.4 Recommendation

REFERENCES

Vi

15
15
17
18
19
20
21
pA|
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
29
30
30
30
31
32

33



