

THE EFFECTS AND HINDRANCES PRACTISING ETHICS ON SOCIAL MEDIA

BY:

MUHAMMAD DANIAL FARIS BIN HASHIM

2016675608

ADVISOR:

NORHAYATI BINTI RAMLEE

This dissertation is submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons.) Broadcasting.

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION AND MEDIA STUDIES

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) NEGERI SEMBILAN, KAMPUS
REMBAU.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to examine the effects and hindrances practising ethics on social media. The importance of this present as well as the research's goal to ensure the research on the effects and hindrances practising ethics on social media. The survey will found that whether the social media user practising ethics and what kind of hindrances to practising ethics on social media. The research gives explanation on how will social media affects its users. The findings indicated that users of social media still not fully practising ethics on social media. Moreover, the implication of the research showed that there are still hindrances on practising ethics among the social media users.

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution for any other purposes.

In the event that any writing is found to violate the conditions mentioned above. I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree to the disciplinary rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name:	 		 	
Student ID:	 		 	
Programme:	 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	 	
Faculty:	 		 	• • • •
Title:				
	 		 	•••
Signature:	 		 	
Data				

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

PA	AGE			
ΑI	ABSTRACT			
Αl	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION			
A(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
T A	ABL	E OF CONTENTS	V	
Cl	HAF	PTER		
	1.	INTRODUCTION	1	
		1.1 Background of Study	1	
		1.2 Problem Statement	2	
		1.3 Research Objectives	3	
		1.4 Research Questions	3	
		1.5 Significance of Study	4	
		1.6 Research Methodology	5	
		1.7 Summary of Chapter	6	
*	2.	LITERATURE REVIEW	7	
		2.1 Introduction	7	
		2.1.1 Responsibilities of Social Media User	7	
		2.1.2 Hindrances to Increase Ethics in Social Media Among users	8	
		2.1.3 Decreasing Cheating in Social Media	9	
		2.2 Related Communication Theory	10	
		2.2.1 Media Ecology Theory	10	
		2.2.2 Uses and Gratification Theory	12	
		2.3 Research Framework	13	
		2.10 Summary of Chapter	14	

3.	METHODOLOGY	15
	3.1 Research Design	15
	3.1.1 Quantitative Research method	17
	3.2 Data Collection Strategies	18
	3.3 Sampling Strategies	19
	3.4 Data Analysis	20
	3.5 Conceptualization of Research Variable	21
	3.6 Operationalization of Research Variable	21
	3.7 Pilot Test	21
4.	DATA ANALYSIS	22
	4.1 Introduction	22
	4.2 Pilot Test	22
	4.3 Data Collection	22
	4.4 Descriptive Analysis	23
	4.4.1 Demographic Profile	23
	4.4.2 Frequency	25
	4.5 Summary of Chapter	29
5.	DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION	30
	5.1 Introduction	30
_	5.2 Conclusion	30
	5.3 Limitation	31
	5.4 Recommendation	32
REFE	RENCES	33